Q)

DA

Ny

38193532

UNOFFICIAL CQEArae s

Laok County Recarder §3.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP
725 South Figueroa Street
Suite 1200

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Attn: Steven M. Nakasone, Esq.

SHORT FORM MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Short oo Modification Agreement is entered into as of the 30th day of
January, 1998 by and among SHUWA INVESTMENTS CORPORATION, a Catifornia
corporation {"Borrower"), SHUWARIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an 1llinois
limited partnership ("Mortgagor") and THE MITSUI TRUST & BANKING CO,, LTD., a
Japanese banking corporation ("Mortgagie™), with reference to the following facts:

A, Pursuant (o that certain Seoured Credit Agreement dated as of January
{1, 1991 by and between Borrower and Mortgagee{the "Original Loan Agreement"),
Beneficiary has made a loan to Borrower in the princival amount of FORTY-TWO
MILLION U.S. DOLLARS ({542,000,000) {the "Loan ") ~7The Original Loan Agreement was
amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Szeured Credit Agreement
dated as of January 11, 1996 and further amended by that cerizin Extension Agreement
dated as of July 25, 1996, that certain Second Extension Agreemanidated as of August 30,
1996, that certain Third Extension Agreement dated as of September 31, 1996 and that
certain Fourth Extension Agreement dlated as of October 31, 1996, that certain Fifth
Extension Agreement dated as of November 29, 1996, that cerlain Sixth lixteasion
Agreement dated as of December 30, 1996, that certain Seventh Extension Agriement dated
as of January 31, 1997, that certain Eighth Extension Agrcement dated as of February 28,
1997, that certain Ninth Exlension Agreement dated as of March 31, 1997, that cettiun
Tenth Extension Agreement dated as of April 30, 1997, that certain Eleventh Exiension
Agreement daled as of May 30, 1997, that certain Twelfth Extension Agreement dated as of
June 30, 1997, that certain Thirteenth Extension Agreement dated as of July 31, 1997, that
certain Fourteenth Exiension Agreement dated as of August 29, 1997, that certain Fifteenth
Extension Agreement dated as of September 30, 1997, that certain Sixteenth Extension
Agreement dated as of October 31, 1997, that certain Seventeenth Extension Agreement
dated as of November 28, 1997 and that certain Eighteenth Extension Agreement dated as of
December 30, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement”). The Loan is evidenced by that certain
Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated January 11, 1991 as amended and restated on
January 11, 1996 (the "Note"),

25325 0314 T00-0057

pox 333CT1

1z
L



UNOFFICIAL C:C)IBW“;l 3 Fage 2 of 12

B. The Note is secured by, among other things, that certain Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security (the "Mortgage") dated as of January 11, 1996 and recorded
February 29, 1996 as Instrument No. 96157845 in the Official Records of Cook County,
Llinois, executed by Mortgagor and accepled by Mortgagee. The Morigage covers that
certain real property commonly known as the "Quaker Qats Tower", as more particularly
described in Exhibit A attached hereto,

C. Subsequently, Borrower and Morigagor entered into that certain
Nineteenth Extension Agreement dated as of January 30, 1998 (the "Modification”).

D.  This Short Form Modification Agreement is being recorded in order to
put al! parties on notice of the exislence of the Modification,

20W, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

The Lear Agreement and the Note have been, and hereby are, modified in
accordance with the teims of the Modification.

IN WITNESS WMEREOF, Borrower, Mortgagor and Morlgagee have caused
these presents to be signed and delivered according to law, all as of the day and year first
above writlen,

“pormower”

SHUWA !NYESTMENTS CORPORATION,
a California carporation

B . #—-/"——-“
Y 7 éaéeixjiEFEVasﬁi

Name: S 2
Title: resident

"Mortgagor”:

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an lilinois limited parne:ship

By: SHUWA CORPORATION OF
CHICAGO, an linois corporation
General Partner

By: F/él"'--ﬁ- e
Name:  Tab#dl Kobayashi
Title: President

2U153325 01141000057




UNOFFICIAL COP"W"”“ 32 g 1ot 2

"Mortgagee™

THE MITSUI TRUST & BANKING CO.. LTD,,
a Japanese banking corporation

By: / /ﬂ% G

Name: YoicHi Mitsuda
Title:

20153328 03314- 1000057




UNOFFICIAL COPY #3732 v

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Cn FEBRUARY 10, 1998, before me, _MARY NISHINA
Notary Public in and for the State of CALIFORNIA , personally
appeared TAKAJT KOBAYASHI , personally known to me (or proved 1o me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged (o me that he osshe executed the within instrument in his er
hesawinarized capacity and that, by his er-her-signature on the within instrument, the person
or the entitv-upon behalf of which he-er-she acted, exceuted the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARY NISHINA
,‘j\h Commission # 1154355
AT }h Notary Putlic - California
: _- Los Angeles County 7
j S My Comm. Exires Sep 30, ECOIE Notary Pl‘yin and for said State

(Notarial Scal)

JULS2025 X 14-100-0057




UNOFFICIAL COPY

et T
-

2

i




UNOFFICIAL COI'Q?J‘?’- 3932%99 ot

STATE OF __ CALIFORNIA

) SS.
COUNTY QOF LOS ANGELES
On FEBRUARY 10 , 1998, before me, _MARY NISHINA , a4 Notary Public
in and for the State of __CALIFORNIA , personally appeared
TAKAJT KOBAYASHI , personally known to me or (or proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed 1o the
within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ce-she executed the within instrument in
his es-he: authorized capacity and that, by his-er-her signature on the within instrument, the
person or the eatity upon behalf of which he er-she acted, executed the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYKNT 4

MARY NiSHINA
] Commission # 1154355 /% / ﬁé_
Ly . » .

F T dps No'ary Pudlic - Caiifornia

1 A Los Angeles County

i - ¥/ MyComm.&;ﬁresSepw.i‘(m[ \omry @rﬁ in and for suid State
[

(Notarial Seal)

21153025 033131000057




UNOFFICIAL COPM?-’?T‘J' e s o 1

STATE OF _NEW kK

COUNTY OF NEW MR

On FEDMARY 14, 1998, before me, "V 1Lk1 AM STOLEC o Notary Public

in and for the Stale of _NEw YORK , personally appeared

YOIOR A VTSUDA , personally known to me or (or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he esshe.cxecuted the within instrument in

his ethes withorized capacity and that, by his erches-signature on the within instrument, the
person or th¢-entity upon behalf of which he orwshe acted, execuled the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

g ~Spoe

Motary Public in aid for said State

WILLIAM SPOLEC
MNetary ﬁubut;. L§§lah’= of New York

Cudkilad in How ‘(of! Goun
Comnstion Drpires Juri 19, 1598

{Notarial Seal)

2RS35 033 14-100-D057




UNOFFICIAL COP¥ 93932 agevf .

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1I:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT
AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNIG AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) ANI*THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED;
THENCE

NORTH ALONG THE EAJT LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE
OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
LINE A DISTANCE OF 134.(0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WItH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK
STREET A DISTANCE OF 305.09'FZET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THEMCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIEL, A DISTANCE OF 134.18 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY. ALLINOIS.

ALSO:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLAN OF +50.00 FEET ABCVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LIINE-A2¥ NORTH
CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 INSAID
BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUZIED;
THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A
DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE
136.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE
OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

JUSILS O3-100-0057




UNOFFICIAL COPH 7373w ot

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS
DESCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, 2

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
MARCH 1, 1986 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC., LASALLE
NATIOMAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDLER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMIER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-
TISHMAN; CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT
TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1989 AND
RECORDED AUCUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIOMAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102,
LASALLE NATIONAL RAMK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420,
QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES, INC,,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK-AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND
JDC CHICAGO HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON
PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING BZ5CRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST O THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANEQF »:50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO
CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS EALLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LCTS | AND 8 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVE:., AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGQ RIVER, AS
QCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WIT THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINZAZAID LINE
ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY EXTENSION THEREQF) A DISTANCE OF
305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE
A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGQ IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

20153325 (3141000057




UNOFEEICIAL COPMZHR ms 1o -

AT THE ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO
CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS | AND 8 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED:
THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
QCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A
DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 186.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE
OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE
OF SAID NCRTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINMING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS
DESCRIBED IN THE PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JIANUARY 4, 1956
AND RECORDED JANUARY 12, (9i6-AS DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND
BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL EXNK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20,1935 AND KNOWN AS TRUST

NUMBER 110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHiCAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TXUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1,
1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC., AND
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER-TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1041C2, OVER, ACRGSS, UNDER
AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRiZED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICACG iN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI!PAL MERIDIAN,
AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION QF THE WEST LINE OF NURTH
DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS | AND 8 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED:
THENCE WEST ALONG THE N ORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET: THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE
ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF
305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE
A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH

T REEYARR LRI R AL) Yoy




UNOFFICIAL COPYF3#32 tae wet

DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT QF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
AT AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
DEARBCRN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS | AND 6 IN SAID
BLOCK 2j AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WE£ST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED, A IJSTANCE OF 18548 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 136,10 FEET
EAST (AS MEACURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH C.ARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A
DISTANCE OF 305.70 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 185.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE
OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE
OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4.

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR Til%Z BENEFIT OF PARCEL |, AS
DESCRIBED IN THE GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED
AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1228 AS DOCUMENT 88384566
MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND KNGWiL AS TRUST

NUMBER 104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFROMT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVEX ACROSS, UNDER
AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LANL:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTICN 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE
SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET (ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF

LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK 2), THENCE EAST
ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF 321.47
FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET: THENCE SOUTH
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE
EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN SAID BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A
POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH

21153325 (33 )4 1{0-0087




—p -

UNOFFICIAL COP# 737340 ue

DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST A
DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREET) OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE
NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE
OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE
PARKING FACILITY FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, AS DESCRIBED
IN ARTICLE 11l OF PARKING AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND
RECORDE JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86025945 MADE BY AND
BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST

NUMBER 110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK A8 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC.,-AND.LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUSTEE NUMBER 104162, 0VER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN-ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 £AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FGLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
KINZIE STREET (ALSO BEING THE NORTH/L!NE OF LOTS 3, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) AND THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE
WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2. THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES
WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK 5TKEET A DISTANCE OF
241,98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THZ LAST DESCRIBED LINE,
HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135.02 FEET
TO A POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE: FACE OF THE
GARAGE WALL; THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG
THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE WALL; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST
A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF
1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 1047 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 4.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 138.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 12.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF
67.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET; THENCE NORTH
90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FEET, THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 76.84 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
26.16 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 27.09 FEET: THENCE NORTH

21153325 03314 100-0037




UNOFFICIAL COWBQE: Fage {2 of {2

90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF (.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET
THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.95 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address of Property:

321 North Clark Street
Chicago, Hlinois

Property Lidea Numbers:

17-09-408-009-000(
17-09-408-010-0000
17-09-409-006-0000

21153325 QX3 LS- 1000057




